

HB 2220-1
(LC 1042)
2/4/19 (SCT/ps)

Requested by Representative SCHOUTEN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2220**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, after “(1)” insert “(a)”.
- 2 In line 7, delete “certified under subsection (2) of this section”.
- 3 Delete lines 9 through 12.
- 4 In line 17, after “to” delete the rest of the line and insert “carry out this
5 section.”.
- 6 Delete line 18.
- 7 In line 19, delete “(3)” and insert “(2)”.
- 8 In line 28, delete “(4)” and insert “(3)”.
- 9 _____